
Clergy and Staff Contact Information 
757-595-0371 

Saec0371@verizon.net 
 

 
The Rev. Anne Kirchmier 
Rector 

804-687-5396 
Work 595-0371 x212 

Annekirchmier.saec@gmail.com  

 
The Rev. Lorna Williams 
Associate Rector 

 
Work 595-0371 x211 

 
Lornawilliams.saec@gmail.com  

   
The Rev. Kathy Gray 
Deacon 

757-508-4810 tuppergray@gmail.com  

   
Brad Norris 
Minister of Music 

757-256-6861 
Work 595-0371 x216 

Saec.brad16@verizon.net  

   
Rachel Roby 
Parish Administrator 

757-532-1738 
Work 595-0371 x210 

Saec.rachel10@verizon.net  

   
Bill Wilds 
Liturgical Assistant 

757-599-4469 
Work 595-0371 x219 

Saec.bill19@verizon.net 
 

   
Bill Boyer 
Financial Assistant 
 
Matthew Williamson 
Sexton 

757-722-0443 
Work 595-0371 x217 
 
757-349-5071 

 
 
 
Matt94169@gmail.com  
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